# 504111738 11/28/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4158408

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GARY A. HOWARD	05/22/2005
FRED ASSADI	05/19/2005
YU XIN	05/19/2005
NICK OKASINSKI	05/24/2005
THOMAS CANUP	05/19/2005
STEVE ENGEBRETSEN	05/19/2005
RAYMOND SILKAITIS	05/26/2005
GEOFFREY N. HOLLAND	06/07/2005
PATRICK B. KEELY	05/23/2005
MOZAMMIL H. AWAN	05/19/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ABBOTT LABORATORIES
Street Address:	100 ABBOTT PARK ROAD
City:	ABBOTT PARK
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60064

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13301518

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (845)602-5848

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ~IPGSNY@Pfizer.com

Correspondent Name: PFIZER INC.

Address Line 1: 235 EAST 42ND STREET

Address Line 2: LEGAL PATENT DEPT. CHIEF IP COUNSEL

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PC44876C

PATENT REEL: 040431 FRAME: 0544

504111738

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL R. CRABB
SIGNATURE:	/MRC Reg. No. 37298/
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2016
Total Attachments: 18	
source=7172USO1_InventorAssignmen	t#page1.tif
source=7172USO1_InventorAssignmen	t#page2.tif
source=7172USO1_InventorAssignmen	t#page3.tif
source=7172USO1_InventorAssignmen	t#page4.tif
source=7172USO1_InventorAssignmen	t#page5.tif
source=7172USO1_InventorAssignmen	t#page6.tif
source=7172USO1_InventorAssignmen	t#page7.tif
source=7172USO1_InventorAssignmen	t#page8.tif
source=7172USO1_InventorAssignmen	t#page9.tif
source=7172USO1_InventorAssignmen	t#page10.tif
source=7172USO1_InventorAssignmen	t#page11.tif
source=7172USO1_InventorAssignmen	t#page12.tif
source=7172USO1_InventorAssignmen	t#page13.tif
source=7172USO1_InventorAssignmen	t#page14.tif
source=7172USO1_InventorAssignmen	t#page15.tif
source=7172USO1 InventorAssignmen	t#page16.tif

source=7172USO1\_InventorAssignment#page17.tif source=7172USO1\_InventorAssignment#page18.tif

WHEREAS, Gary A. Howard of Saint Peter's, Missouri; Fred Assadi of San Jose, California; Yu Xin of San Diego, California; Nick Okasinski of Hillsborough, California; Thomas Canup of San Jose, California; Steve Engebretsen of Corralitos, California; Raymond P. Silkaitis of Lake Forest, Illinois; Geoffrey N. Holland of Wadsworth, Illinois; Patrick B. Keely of Grayslake, Illinois and Mozammil H. Awan of Morgan Hill, California, hereinafter called the AAssignors, have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled SYSTEM FOR MAINTAINING DRUG INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATING WITH MEDICATION DELIVERY DEVICES executed by Assignors, Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) listed on the Power of Attorney filed in this case to insert here in parentheses (10/783,877 filed 2/20/2004) the filing date and application number of said application when known;

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having a place of business at Abbott Park, Illinois 60064, hereinafter called the AAssignee≅, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and

Docket No.: 7172USO1 Serial No.: 10/783,877

Filing date: February 20, 2004

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors= legal representative, that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above, in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent, and in assisting Assignee in enforcement of any rights arising out of this Assignment; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Docket No.: 7172USO1 Serial No.: 10/783,877

Filing date: February 20, 2004

	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed the	nis
agreeme	ent.		
DATED:	22 MAY 05	Howard Howard	
DATED: _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Fred Assadi	
DATED:		Yu Xin	
DATED:		Nick Okasinskí	
DATED:	,	Thomas Canup	
DATED:		Steve Engebretsen	
DATED:		Raymond Silkaitis	

**************************************	Geoffrey N. Holland
DATED:	
4 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 -	Patrick B. Keely
	,
DATED:	
	Mozammil H. Awan

Docket No.: 7172US01 Serial No.: 10/783,877

Filing date: February 20, 2004

WHEREAS, Gary A. Howard of Saint Peter's, Missouri; Fred Assadi of San Jose, California; Yu Xin of San Diego, California; Nick Okasinski of Hillsborough, California; Thomas Canup of San Jose, California; Steve Engebretsen of Corralitos, California; Raymond P. Silkaitis of Lake Forest, Illinois; Geoffrey N. Holland of Wadsworth, Illinois; Patrick B. Keely of Grayslake, Illinois and Mozammil H. Awan of Morgan Hill, California, hereinafter called the AAssignors, have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled SYSTEM FOR MAINTAINING DRUG INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATING WITH MEDICATION DELIVERY DEVICES executed by Assignors, Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) listed on the Power of Attorney filed in this case to insert here in parentheses (10/783,877 filed 2/20/2004) the filing date and application number of said application when known;

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having a place of business at Abbott Park, Illinois 60064, hereinafter called the AAssignee≅, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and

Docket No.: 7172USO1 Serial No.: 10/783,877

Filing date: February 20, 2004

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors= legal representative, that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above, in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent, and in assisting Assignee in enforcement of any rights arising out of this Assignment; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Docket No.: 7172USO1 Serial No.: 10/783,877

Filing date: February 20, 2004

	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed	this
agreement	***		
DATED:	,		
		Gary A. Howard	
DATED:	05-19-05	Fred awadi	
		Fred Assadi	
DATED:	<del>.</del>		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Yu Xin	
DATED:			
1-11-1		Nick Okasinski	
DATED: 0	5-19-05	Thomas Court	
		Thomas Canup	
DATED:	05/19/05	Steve Ezzebretmi	
		Steve Engebretsen	
DATED:		*	
SPENDED:		Raymond Silkaitis	

DATED:		
		Geoffrey N. Holland
DATED:		
		Patrick B. Keely
	03/19/05	Demillion 03
DATED:	23/11/05	- "

Mozammil H. Awan

Docket No.: 7172USO1 Serial No.: 10/783,877 Filing date: February 20, 2004

WHEREAS, Gary A. Howard of Saint Peter's, Missouri; Fred Assadi of San Jose, California; Yu Xin of San Diego, California; Nick Okasinski of Hillsborough, California; Thomas Canup of San Jose, California; Steve Engebretsen of Corralitos, California; Raymond P. Silkaitis of Lake Forest, Illinois; Geoffrey N. Holland of Wadsworth, Illinois; Patrick B. Keely of Grayslake, Illinois and Mozammil H. Awan of Morgan Hill, California, hereinafter called the AAssignors, have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled SYSTEM FOR MAINTAINING DRUG INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATING WITH MEDICATION DELIVERY DEVICES executed by Assignors, Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) listed on the Power of Attorney filed in this case to insert here in parentheses (10/783,877 filed 2/20/2004) the filing date and application number of said application when known;

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having a place of business at Abbott Park, Illinois 60064, hereinafter called the AAssignees, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and

Docket No.: 7172USO1 Serial No.: 10/783,877

Filing date: February 20, 2004

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors legal representative, that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above, in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent, and in assisting Assignee in enforcement of any rights arising out of this Assignment; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Docket No.: 7172US01 Serial No.: 10/783,877

Filing date: February 20, 2004

	IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	the	Assignors	have	executed	this
agreeme	nt.							
DATED: _	<del> </del>		<u> </u>	**********			<del></del>	
					. Howard			
DATED:	·····				Assadi			
					1			
DATED:	05/19	105	- CV	X	+	ĸ		
Same and the second	ania and animalian in the	-	Y	u Xi	1			
DATED:						<del></del>	<del></del>	
					Okasinski			
DATED:	,	<del></del>			s Canup	·····		
				2 2201110	o variage			
DATED:			<u>22</u>					
				Steve	Engebret:	sen		
			2					
DATED:	-	******			<del>- injectivity i mi</del> nimi		***************************************	
				Raymo	ond Silkai	tis		

WHEREAS, Gary A. Howard of Saint Peter's, Missouri; Fred Assadi of San Jose, California; Yu Xin of San Diego, California; Nick Okasinski of Hillsborough, California; Thomas Canup of San Jose, California; Steve Engebretsen of Corralitos, California; Raymond P. Silkaitis of Lake Forest, Illinois; Geoffrey N. Holland of Wadsworth, Illinois; Patrick B. Keely of Grayslake, Illinois and Mozammil H. Awan of Morgan Hill, California, hereinafter called the AAssignors, have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled SYSTEM FOR MAINTAINING DRUG INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATING WITH MEDICATION DELIVERY DEVICES executed by Assignors, Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) listed on the Power of Attorney filed in this case to insert here in parentheses (10/783,877 filed 2/20/2004) the filing date and application number of said application when known;

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having a place of business at Abbott Park, Illinois 60064, hereinafter called the AAssignee≅, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and

Docket No.: 7172USO1 Serial No.: 10/783,877

Filing date: February 20, 2004

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors= legal representative, that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above, in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent, and in assisting Assignee in enforcement of any rights arising out of this Assignment; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Docket No.: 7172USO1 Serial No.: 10/783,877

Filing date: February 20, 2004

IN	N TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, t	the Assignors	have	executed	this
agreement.						
		٠.				
DATED:	***************************************	·		<del>, , , - i</del>	<del></del>	
		Gar	rý A. Howard			
DATED:						
	<u> </u>		ed Assadi	***************************************	A. A. Marie Company of the Company o	
DATED:		<del></del>	***************************************	•	<del> </del>	
		1 Yu	Xin			
			Li.	•		
1 / M	2.1	1.11		<u> </u>		
DWLED: Colla	A 2005	- 1 Am	ck Okasinski		The second secon	
	*	, ha	CIL CINCIPALIDIES			
		•				
DATED:						
	•.	Th	omas Canup			
- משייימת						
4,129 4,2424.			eve Engebret:	sen		
YS MITTERS						
DMTIM 2			aymond Silkai	tis		

WHEREAS, Gary A. Howard of Saint Peter's, Missouri; Fred Assadi of San Jose, California; Yu Xin of San Diego, California; Nick Okasinski of Hillsborough, California; Thomas Canup of San Jose, California; Steve Engebretsen of Corralitos, California; Raymond P. Silkaitis of Lake Forest, Illinois; Geoffrey N. Holland of Wadsworth, Illinois; Patrick B. Keely of Grayslake, Illinois and Mozammil H. Awan of Morgan Hill, California, hereinafter called the AAssignors, have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled SYSTEM FOR MAINTAINING DRUG INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATING WITH MEDICATION DELIVERY DEVICES executed by Assignors, Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) listed on the Power of Attorney filed in this case to insert here in parentheses (10/783,877 filed 2/20/2004) the filing date and application number of said application when known;

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having a place of business at Abbott Park, Illinois 60064, hereinafter called the AAssignees, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and

Docket No.: 7172USO1 Serial No.: 10/783,877

Filing date: February 20, 2004

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors= legal representative, that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above, in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent, and in assisting Assignee in enforcement of any rights arising out of this Assignment; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Docket No.: 7172USO1 Serial No.: 10/783,877

Filing date: February 20, 2004

	IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	the	Assignors	have	executed	this
agreement	Į.							
Dated :								
					. Howard			
DATED:		-	<u></u>				······································	
					Assadi	.î		
DATED:		······						
	***************************************	······································		u Xi				
DATED:		<del></del>			Okasinski		······································	
DATED:		•			s Canup		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
		s.						
DATED:					$^{*}$ $S^{*}$			
arim dat da i sa ti i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i					Engebrets			
			بسنر	Ÿ				
DATED:	05	hulos	la	apple	L Billian	7		
mrq mandalar P		S		7	nnd Silkaii			

DATED:	6/7/05	Geoffrey N. Holland
DATED:	<del></del>	Latinh B. Ruly 05/23/05 Patrick B. Keely
DATED:		

Mozammil H. Awan

Docket No.: 7172USO1 Serial No.: 10/783,877
Filing date: February 20, 2004

**PATENT** REEL: 040431 FRAME: 0563

**RECORDED: 11/28/2016**